(
(
(
(
l
(
(
BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES

same type. The TTY is connected to any particular
line by means of an appropriate keyset (Supplementary
Attendant Set). The type keyset required is
determined by the number of lines provided. Table
A gives the line capacity of each keyset, the type
keyset, the cords required, and the coding.
(
(
(
(
(
'
(
ISS 2, SECTION 598-049-100
TABLE A
LINE CORDS
CAPACITY
KEY UNIT SET
NO. REC. CODE
1-4 One 6040J Key 1 M30B
1-16 One Graybar Key Mounting 1 M30B
2 M42B
1-16 630 D7 Telephone Set 1 M30B
2 M42B
1-28 631 D12 Telephone Set 1 M30B
4 M42B
5-9 One 6040J Key, One 6040G Key 1 M30B
1 M42B
10-14 One 6040J Key, Two 6040G Key 1 M30B
2 M42B
17-33 Two Graybar Key Mountings 1 M30B
5 M42B
17-33 One 630 D7 Telephone Set, One Graybar Key 1 M30B
Mounting 5 M42B
17-45 One 631 D12 Telephone Set, One Graybar Key 1 M30B
Mounting
34-50 Three Graybar Key Mountings
1.10 When more than one keyset is used, operation
of the keysets differs from the operation
of a single set. This is due to the fact that although
the buttons of each individual set are exclusive
the buttons of the two sets are not mutually
exclusive when connected together, ie, operation
of any button cancels the previously operated button
on the set but will not cancel a button on the
associated keyset. Because of this, it is necessary
7 M42B
1 M30B
8 M42B
for the operator to release a depressed line key
on a set before operating a key on another set.
1.11 The DAS 811B-type has three operating
modes which are indicated as follows:
/•Monitor Mode: In the monitor mode, the
teletypewriter copies both incoming and
outgoing traffic on the selected line. The
Page 3
SECTION 598-049-100
use of the teletypewriter does not interfere
with the normal flow of signals. The TTY